

S.C- 43(02)2020

CIS No. 43 of 2020

CNR No. WBND 010002522020

Present : Sri Basant Sharma, ADJ 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Order No. 21 dated 09.01.25

Today is fixed for evidence

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Heard both sides.

It reveals from the case record that the charge was framed against the accused persons on 04.02.2021 u/s- 364/302/120B/34 of IPC and the scheduled for evidence was fixed in this case. Therefore, several orders were passed by this Court fixing the dates for evidence of the charge sheet witnesses but till date none of the charge sheet witnesses have turned up before the Court to depose in this case.

The case record further reveals that on 05.09.2024 order was passed by this Court with direction upon O/C Dhubulia P.S to ensure the presence of the charge sheet witnesses on 07.01.2025, 08.01.2025 and 09.01.2025 but in spite of such direction none of the witnesses attended before the Court. This is the case of the year 2009.

In such back drop another scheduled was fixed for evidence in this case as under.

Fix 07.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and 2

Fix 08.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 3 and 4

Fix 09.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 and 6.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Direction is given to O/C Dhubulia P.S to take necessary step and to ensure the attendance of the above summoned witnesses on the date fixed without fail, failing which he shall personally appear before the Court and will submit the explanation to this effect.

Copy of this order be sent to Dhubulia P.S for information and compliance.

Copy of this order be also sent to SP Krishnagar Police District, Nadia for information and taking necessary action and with request upon him to look into the matter so that the O/C Dhubulia P.S complies the order of this Court on the next dates fixed.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Sd/- Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia
JO Code NoWB00874