

S.C. 43(02) of 2020(43 of 2020)
Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar
(In-charge)
J.O Code-WB00892

Order no. 32
Dated 03.06.2026

Today the date is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 07 and 08.

Accused person namely Banshilal Chowdhury and Sanjoy Biswas on court bail are found present on call and represented by their Id. Advocate by filed hazira.

None appeared on behalf of prosecution.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

I am A.D.J. F.T. 1st Court, Krishnagar is in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **06.10.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 03 and 04.

Fix **07.10.2026** for evidence of CSW no. 07 and 08.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons on court bail are as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Sd/- D.Manna

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
I/C

Sd/- D.Manna

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
I/C